Metropolitan Parks and Open Space Commission

Meeting date: September 6, 2016

Subject: Presentation to the Parks and Trails Legacy Advisory Committee

District(s), Member(s): All

Policy/Legal Reference: None

Staff Prepared/Presented: Jan Youngquist, AICP, Planning Analyst (651) 602-1029

Division/Department: Community Development/Regional Parks and Natural Resources

Proposed Action

Information item only. No action required.

Background

The Parks and Trails Legacy Advisory Committee (PTLAC) was established as part of the implementation of the 25 Year Parks and Trails Legacy Plan. The PTLAC consists of 17 members from across the state of Minnesota who are appointed by the Metropolitan Council, the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources, and the Greater Minnesota Parks and Trails Commission. The mission of the PTLAC is to champion the 25-year Parks and Trails Legacy Plan by providing recommendations to enhance promotion, coordination, and accountability throughout implementation of the plan.

Highlights from a presentation that Council staff made to the PTLAC at its August 25, 2016 meeting will be provided.

